KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. 9 c

MEETING OF April 28, 2021 REVIEWED BY:

ITEM TITLE:

CONSENT CALENDAR[X]SuperintendentMotion to approve a teaching contract for Erin Knight[X]Personnelfor the 2021-22 school year (REV).[X]Finance

SUBMITTED BY: Beth Lougee, Superintendent

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve a teaching contract for Erin Knight for the 2021-2022 school year (REV).

ISSUE:

This will commit KGBSD to approximately \$89,995 (pending verification of service and education).

BACKGROUND:

Erin Knight is an Alternative Education Case Manager at a high school in Vermont. She has also taught English Language Arts at a traditional classroom in Alaska for three years. Ms. Knight is a graduate of Bachelor of Arts in English from the University of Vermont.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of a teaching contract Erin Knight.

ripprovarior a toaconnig contract = minangini

SALARY \$66,487.00 INSURANCE \$14,133

and

FISCAL NOTE:

BENEFITS \$9,375

AMOUNT BUDGETED \$89,995

RECOMMENDED ACTION (Only if not approved as part of the Consent Calendar):

"I move that the Board of Education approve a teaching contract for Erin Knight for the 2021-22 school year (REV) at **KGBSD**, in the amount of **\$89,995**."